

>\*

W.P(C)No. 440 OF 2000  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.440/2000

GEETA SESHAMANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)	Mr. Mahendra Vyas, Adv. Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.
For Respondent (s) UoI	Mr. R N Trivedi, ASG Ms. Halida Khatun, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Animal Welfare Bd.	Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv. Mr. Iqbal Shamsi, Adv. Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
State of Assam	Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv. Ms. Asha G Nair, Mr. Ngangom Junior Luwang, Mr. V K Sidharthan and Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Advs. for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.
State of Punjab	Ms. Jayshree Anand, Addl.Adv.Genl., Pb. Mr. G Sivabalamurugan, Mr. R S Suri and Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advs.
State of Rajasthan	Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv. Mr. J M Rao, Adv.
U.T. of Chandigarh	Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv. Ms. Asihwarya Rao, Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. S. Biswajit, Adv. Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
State of Orissa	Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Govt. of Pondicherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of Tripura	Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
State of Gujarat and State of Mizoram	Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
State of Goa	Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
State of Uttaranchal	Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Chandra, Mr. Chetan Siddharth and Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
State of West Bengal	Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mr. S S Shinde, Adv. Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
State of Chhatisgarh	Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv. Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.
State of J & K	Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
State of Bihar	Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. A Mariarputham and Mr. Anurag D Mathur, Adv. for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv. Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Jai Prakash Dhanda, Adv. Mr. K P Singh, Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr. Naresh k. Sharma, Adv.
State of M.P.	Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv. Genl. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
State of U.P.	Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.
RR Nos. 31-34	Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

As per the office report, States of Andhra Pradesh,  
.....3/-

Haryana, Jharkhand, Kerala, Meghalaya, Nagaland, Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh and Uttaranchal have not filed the affidavits. Counsel on behalf of the State of Kerala and the Union Territory of Daman and Diu state that they will file the affidavits during the course of the date. They may do so. As far as the other defaulter-States are concerned, as per this Court's order dated 24th September, 2001, each one of them will deposit in Court costs of Rs. 10,000/- and they are given four weeks time to file affidavits as directed. Failing to do so could lead to other consequences. List after four weeks.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL) @@  
AAA  
COURT MASTER @@  
A AAA