

Z-

W.P(C)No. 440 OF 2000
.UP 10 2; Fixed-pitch, smtst; -n -ml4 -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -Fx -e -j; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.PL61
ITEM No.201 Court No. 5 SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.440/2000

GEETA SESHAMANI Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With appln. for impleading party & directions)
(For final disposal)

WITH
WP(C) No.508/2002

Date : 14/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.PK Manohar,Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr.N.Ganpathy,Adv.
Ms.Meera Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.PP Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
M/s Smita Inna,Meenakshi Arora,Advs.

UoI

Mr. R N Trivedi, ASG
Ms. Halida Khatun, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdol, Adv.

Animal Welfare Bd.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Iqbal Shamsi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

State of Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G Nair, Mr. Ngangom Junior Luwang,
Mr. V K Sidharthan and Ms. Meghalee
Barthakur, Advs. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

State of Punjab

Mr.RK Rathore,AAG
Mr. G Sivabalamurugan, Mr. R S Suri and
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advs.

State of Rajasthan

M/s Ranji Thomas, Bharati Upadhyay,
DK Thakur,VN Raghupathy,Advs.

U.T. of Chandigarh

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

	Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. S. Biswajit, Adv. Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
State of Orissa	Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Govt. of Pondicherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
State of Tripura	Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
State of Gujarat and State of Mizoram	Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv. Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.
State of Goa	Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
For Uttranchal	Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG Ms. Bharati D. Reddy, Adv. Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.
State of West Bengal	Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv. Ms. Neelam Sharma, Ajay Sharma, Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mr. S S Shinde, Adv. Mr. VN Raghupathy, Adv.
State of Chhatisgarh	Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv. Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.
State of J & K	Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
State of Bihar	Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv. Mrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. A Mariarputham, Mr. Anurag D Mathur, Adv. for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.
State of Kerala	Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv. Mr. John Mathew, Adv. Ms. K. Sageeta, Adv. Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.
3	
State of Haryana	M/s Aditya K. Choudhary, Neeraj Jain, Kavita Wadia, Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
State of M.P.	Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv. Genl. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
State of U.P.	Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

M/s Surya Kant, Rakesh K. Khanna,
Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.

For Nagaland

Ms. VD Khanna, Adv.
Mr. SK Shandilya, Adv.

For Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. PN Ramalingam, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh

Mr. TV Ratnam, Adv.

For Jharkhand

M/s Ashok Mathur, Anup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

WP(C) 440/2000.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

Let the affidavit by Union of India be filed within
two weeks along with the latest status. List after Holi
holidays.

WP(C) 508/2002.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

Reply by Union of India be filed within two weeks.
List after Holi holidays.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master