

\226

W.P(C)No. 440 OF 2000
ITEM No.205

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.440/2000

GEETA SESHAMANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party & directions)
(For Final Disposal)
With

W.P(C)No.508/2002

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr.N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s Smita Inna, Meenakshi Arora,Advs.

M/s Halida Khatun,SN Terdol,Advs.

M/s Raj Panjwani,Iqbal Shamsi,Vijay Panjwani,Advs.

M/s Krishna Sarma,Asha G.Nair,
VK Sidharthan, Advs.for
M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr.RK Rathore,AAG
M/s G.Sivabalamurugan,RS Suri,Rajeev Sharma,Advs.

Mrs.Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

M/s Ranji Thomas,Bharati Upadhyay,AK Shukla,
VN Raghupathy,Advs.

M/s Shomila Bakshi,Kamini Jaiswal,Advs.

M/s BV Niren,,Kh.Nobin Singh,Advs.

Mr.RS Jena,Adv.

Mr.VG Pragasam,Advs.

M/s Vimla Sinha,Gopal Singh,Advs.

M/s Anu Sawhney,H.Wahi,Aruna Gupta,
Sadhna Sandhu,Advs.

Mr.Anil Nag,Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini,Adv.

M/s Satya Mitra, SR Hegde, Advs.

Mr. Sushil K. Jain, Advs.

Mr. Avatar S. Rawat, AAG

M/s D. Bharati Reddy, Sangeeta Sharma, Advs.

M/s TC Sharma, Neelam Sharma, Ajay Sharma,
Rajeev Sharma, Advs.

M/s SS Shinde, Mukesh K. Giri, Advs.

M/s. Rudreshwar Singh, Prakash Shrivastava, Advs.

M/s. Anis Suhrawardy, Altaf H. Nayak, Advs.

M/s BB Singh, Sunita R. Singh, Advs.

M/s Anil Shrivastav, Jyoti Dutt, Advs.

M/s Aruna Mathur, A. Mariarputham, AD Mathur, Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

M/s KR Sasiprabhu, John Mathew,
K. Sangeeta, Sushil Tekriwal, Advs.

M/s Aditya K. Choudhary, Neeraj Jain,
Kavita Wadia, Advs.

M/s SS Gulati, Vinay K. Garg, Advs.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

M/s Vivek Tankha, Sakesh Kumar,
SK Agnihotri, Advs.

M/s Prashant Kumar, AS Pundir, SK Dwivedi,
Abhishek Chaudhry, Advs.

M/s Sunita Sharma, TA Khan, DS Mahra,
SWA Qadri, Anil Katiyar, Advs.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

M/s Surya Kant, Rakesh K. Khana, Reetesh Singh,
Rashmi Khanna, Shashank Shekhar, Advs.

Mr. Ambhoj K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.

M/s VD Khanna, SK Shandilya,
V. Hazarika, Kamalshankar, Sunita Hazarika, Advs.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. PN Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. TV Ratnam, Adv.

M/s Ashok Mathur, Rajesh Pathak, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. ADN Rao, learned counsel states that in view of the Monsoon and the breeding season of monk

ays the case may be adjourned towards the end of October, 2003 so as to apprise the Court about the latest steps taken. List after first week of November, 2003.

[Naresh Kumar] [VP Tyagi]
AR-cum-PS Court Master