

b"

W.P(C)No. 440 OF 2000
ITEM No.205

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.440/2000

GEETA SESHAMANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and impleading party and directions
and impleading party and directions)(For Final Disposal)

With

W.P(C)No.508/2002

Date : 14/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)
in WP 440/00:Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

in WP 508/2002:Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
UOI:Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

NCT of Delhi:Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Animal Welfare Bd:Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Iqbal Shamsi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

St.of Assam:Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
for M/s.Corporate Law Group, Adv.

St.of Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.Adv.Genl.
Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.
for Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UT of Chandigarh:Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mrs.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Inkly Berooh, Adv.

St.of A.P.:Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

St.of Manipur:Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

St.of Orissa:Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

St.of Haryana:Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Govt.of Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

St.of H.P.:Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

St.of Jharkhand:Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

St.of Tripura:Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

St.of Gujarat &
Mizoram:Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

For Andaman & Nicobar,
Dadra & Nagar Haveli,
Daman & Diu and
Lakshdweep:Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Nag,Adv.

St.of Goa: Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

St.of Karnataka:Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

St. of Bihar:Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

...3/-

-3-

St. of Sikkim:Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

St.of W.B.:Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

St. of T.N.: Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

St. of Mah.: Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

St. of Rajasthan: Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mrs. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

St. of Uttaranchal: Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master