

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.440 OF 2000

GEETA SESHAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleading party and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

With Writ Petition (C) No.508 of 2002

Date: 22/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 440/2000:

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

In WP 508/2002:

Ms. Meera Singh,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Addl.AG.,Rajasthan.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG., Pb.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl. AG., Uttaranchal.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Sunil Gupta, AAG., UP.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Prantap Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of List the petitions on a non-miscellaneous day in the month
March, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master