

ITEM NO.7(MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 440 OF 2000

GEETA SESHAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.
T.,directions,impleading
party,clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 508 of 2002

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. T. A. Khan, Adv.

For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. A. Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

2

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv

Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mr. P.V.Dinesh,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not this week. List after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master