

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 440 OF 2000

GEETA SESHAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, impleading party and office

report)(For final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 508 of 2002

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Singh, ASG

M/s Ashok Bhan, Sunita Sharma

TA Khan & DA Mahra, Advs.

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. Ashok Bhan and

Uts

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advs.

For Chhattisgarh

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Standing Counsel

M/s Manish Sharma, Rajesh Srivastava, Advs.

For MCD

M/s Sanjiv Sen & Praveen Swarup, Advs.

For State of AP

M/s Manoj Saxena, Rajnish Kr. Singh

Rahul Shukla and TV George, Advs.

For Mizoram

M/s KN Madhusoodhanan & R.Sathish, Advs.

For NDMC

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Mr. Surya Kant,

2

Ms. Jhanvi Wohra & Ms. Shailja Sinha, Advs.

For Maharashtra

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

For State of MP

M/s CD Singh, Merusagar Samataray &

Vairagya Vardhan, Advs.

WC 440/2000 contd.....

For Nagaland

M/s U.Hazarika, Satya Mitra &

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advs.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Assam Ms. Momta Oniom, Adv. for
M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For Manipur Kh. Nobin Singh, S.Biswajit Meite &
David Rao, Advs.

For W.B. M/s Tara Chandra Sharma,
Neelam Sharma & Rajeev Sharma, Advs.

For Pondicherry M/s VG Pragasam, S.Vallinayagam &
S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Advs.

For Bihar M/s Gopal Singh and Rituraj Biswas, Advs.

For Tripura M/s Gopal Singh and Rituraj Biswas, Advs.

For UP M/s Pramod Swarup, RK Singh &
Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Punjab Mrs. Jayashree Anand, Addl. Adv. General
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

For Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv.General
M/s Naveen Kumar Singh, Mukul Sood and
Shashwat Gupta, Advs.

For Sikkim Mr. A.Mariarputham, Mrs. Aruna Mathurs, Advs. for
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

For Meghalaya M/s Ranjan Mukherjee & S.C.Ghosh, Advs.

For HP Mr. JS Attri, Addl. Adv. General

For AWBI M/s Raj Panjwani & Vijay Panjwani, Advs.

For Jharkhand M/s BB Singh & Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advs.

For Arunachal Pr. Mr. Rituraj, Adv.

3

For Gujarat M/s Hemantika Wahi, Shivangi &
Sadhna Sandhu, Advs.

Mr. Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.

WC 440/2000 contd.

Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

States of Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Tamil Nadu,
Maharashtra, Rajasthan, UP, WB, J & K, Nagaland, Sikkim, Goa,
Uttranchal, Uttrakhand, Pondicherry, Andaman & Nicobar, have not
filed their responses.

gestions These States should file their responses to the sug
made by the counsel on 14.2.2007.

Registry will give copies of the responses to the counsel for the
States.

4

Post in September 2007.

on leave

[MEERA HEMANT]

ASSTT. REGR.

[VEERA VERMA]

COURT MASTER