

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

I.A. No.14 IN

W.P.(CIVIL) NO.440 OF 2000

GEETA SESHAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(for release of amount)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv,.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

M/s. corporate Law Group

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathym Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr., Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Mudhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.,
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kr. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harish V. shankar, Adv.
Ms. Vanita, Adv.
Mr. S.M. quadri, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. vimal Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount may be released to Delhi State Animal

Item No.3

-3-

Welfare Board on attaining maturity, as per the order of the Hon'ble
Court dated 6.8.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd